



KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424

Reg. Offce: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram 695004, Kerala Phone:- 0471-2514656 , CUG No-9496011730, E-mail: <u>ceip@kseb.in;</u> website:www.kseb.in

ABSTRACT

Land Management Unit (LMU) – Extension of period of utilization of the services of Sri Radhakrishnan.C,Retired Spl.Dy.Tahsildar, KSFE(RR) - Sanctioned –Orders issued.

Corporate Office (CMD)

B.O (FTD) No.331/2020(201/LMU/GEN/2020/172) Thiruvananthapuram dated 18.05.2020

Read:-Note No. 201/LMU/GEN/2020/172 of the Chief Co-ordinator, Land Management Unit submitted to the Full Time Directors, KSEBL through CMD.(Agenda Item No:31/5/20)

ORDER

The Chief Co-ordinator, Land Management Unit (LMU) as per the note read above submitted a proposal for extension of period of utilization of the services of Sri Radhakrishnan.C,Retired Spl.Dy.Tahsildar by Land Management Unit of KSEBL for a further period of one year from May 2020.

The matter was placed before the Full Time Directors in the meeting held on 15.05.2020. Having considered the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors, resolved to accord sanction to the Chief Co-ordinator, Land Management Unit , KSEBL to utilize the services of Sri Radhakrishnan.C,Retired Spl.Dy.Tahsildar, KSFE(RR) on remuneration of Rs 30,000/-(Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) per month inclusive of all expenses for a maximum period of one year from May 2020.

It was also resolved to authorize the Chief Co-ordinator to issue necessary communication to Sri Radhakrishnan.C , Retired Spl. Dy. Tahsildar, KSFE(RR) (" Uthradam", Anandeswaram, Chempazhanthy P.O., Thiruvananathapuram-695587) regarding the terms & conditions of KSE Board Ltd.

It was further resolved to authorize the Chief Engineer(HRM),KSEBL to disburse the remuneration of Rs 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) per month inclusive of all expenses to Sri Radhakrishnan.C, Retired Spl.Dy.Tahsildar, KSFE(RR) based on the monthly attendance certificate forwarded by the Chief Co-ordinator, Land Management Unit with effect from May 2020.

The Chief Co-ordinator, LMU & Chief Engineer (HRM) shall initiate further course of action in this regard.

Orders are issued accordingly

By Order of the Full Time Directors

sd/-Lekha. G Company Secretary in-charge

To

The Chief Co-ordinator, Land Management Unit The Chief Engineer (HRM)

Copy to: -

- 1. The Financial Adviser/ The Chief Internal Auditor
- 2. The Chief Engineer (IT)
- 3. TA to CMD/ PA to Director (Finance)
- 4. TA to Dir (GC&HRM)/Dir (D&IT)/Dir (Trans & SO)/Dir (CP, GE, SCM &Safety)
- 5. The Company Secretary-in-Charge/ CA to Secretary (Administration)
- 6. The Legal Adviser & Disciplinary Enquiry Officer / The Chief Vigilance Officer
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (Admn)/ Regional Audit Officers/ Chief Public Relations Officer
- 8. FC Supt/ Records Section /Library
- 9. Stock file

Approved for issue

Assistant Executive Engineer